

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8232 OF 2021

Neeta Vikas ShevadePETITIONER
V/S

The Disciplinary Authority And GeneralRESPONDENT
Manager, Bank Of Maharashtra And Ors

**MS. KANCHAN PATHAK I.B.MR.NITIN PADMAKAR
DESHPANDE FOR PETITIONER**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRASANNA B.
VARALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHRIRAM
MADHUSUDAN MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 30th November, 2021

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 04/01/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)