

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8232 OF 2021

Digitally
signed by
PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2023.01.20
16:56:47
+0530

Neeta Vikas Shevade

.. Petitioner

Vs.

**The Disciplinary Authority and
General Manager, Bank of
Maharashtra & Ors.**

.. Respondents

Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande for petitioner.

Ms. Vishwali V. Botle i/by Mr. Ashutosh Gole for respondents.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, ACTING CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: JANUARY 20, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** The learned advocate for the respondents seeks time.
- 2.** At the request of the learned advocate for the respondents, stand over to 20th February, 2023, as a last chance.
- 3.** If the respondents choose to file reply, they shall file the reply in advance.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)