

jvs

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION**

SALUNKE
J V

WRIT PETITION NO. 8232 OF 2021

Digitally signed
by SALUNKE J V
Date: 2023.02.20
18:33:46 +0530

Neeta Vikas Shevade	}	Petitioner
Versus		
The Disciplinary Authority &	}	
General Manager, Bank of	}	
Maharashtra & Ors.	}	Respondents

Ms. Kanchan Phatak i/b. Mr. Nitin P.
Deshpande for the petitioner.

Mr. A. R. Gole for the respondents.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, Act.CJ.&
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: FEBRUARY 20, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** The learned counsel for the respondents seeks time.
- 2.** Stand over to 11th April 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)