

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8232 OF 2021

Neeta Vikas Shevade

.. Petitioner

v/s.

The Disciplinary Authority
and General Manager, Bank of
Maharashtra and Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Ms. Vishwali V. Botle h/f. Mr. Ashutosh P. Gole, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande, Advocate for the Respondents.

...

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

Dated : 9 August 2023.

P.C. :

1. The learned counsel for the Respondents seeks further
time to file reply. On the assurance that reply will be positively
filed by 31 August 2023, stand over to **7 September 2023**.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.