

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8232 OF 2021

Neeta Vikas Shevade

... Petitioner

versus

The Disciplinary Authority and General
Manager (HRM), Bank of Maharashtra
Pune and Others

...Respondents

...

Mr.Nitin P. Deshpande with Ms.Rachana Harpale for the Petitioner.

Mr.A.R.Gole with Ms.Vishwali Botle for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4-
Employer.

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : NOVEMBER 19, 2025

P.C:

1. The learned Advocate representing the Respondent -employer does not desire to file an affidavit in reply and would rely upon the entire departmental enquiry record and proceedings.

2. Considering the conspectus of the matter, list this Petition on **22nd January, 2026 at 3.00 pm**, for a final hearing at admission stage.

3. Both sides shall prepare their written notes of submissions and make appropriate references to the documents they intend to rely upon, indicating the relevant page numbers from the Petition paper book. The

notes and citations of case law shall be spiral-bound, with proper pagination, in continuation.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)