

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8232 OF 2021**

Neeta Vikas Shevade

...Petitioner

Versus

The Disciplinary Authority and General Manager,
Bank of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Nitin Deshpande a/w Santosh P. Kurade for the Petitioner.
Mr. A. R. Gore for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

DATED : 22ND JANUARY, 2026

P.C.:-

1. By an order dated 19th November 2025, this Court had listed this Petition for final hearing at the admission stage on today's date at 3.00 p.m. The Petition is listed on regular board. Learned counsel for the parties have sought extension of time to prepare written notes of submissions and make appropriate references to the documents they intend to rely upon indicating the relevant page numbers on the Petition paper book in terms of the earlier directions of this Court. The notes and citations of case law shall be spiral-bound, with proper pagination, in continuation.
2. Accordingly, extension of time is granted. Aforementioned exercise to be carried out by the next date.

3. Place the Writ Petition for hearing at admission stage on **10th February 2026 at 3.00 p.m.**

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]