

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8232 OF 2021**

Neeta Vikas Shevade

...Petitioner

Versus

The Disciplinary Authority and General Manager,
Bank of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Nitin Deshpande for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. R. Gole for the Respondents.

**CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

DATED : 05TH MARCH, 2026

P.C.:-

1. List of dates and submissions have been submitted by Mr. Gole, learned counsel for the Respondents. There are written submissions also filed by Mr. Deshpande, learned counsel for the Petitioner. The written submissions are taken on record.
2. The Writ Petition is stood over at the request of Mr. Deshpande, learned counsel for the Petitioner in view of the written submissions of the Respondents having just been served on the Petitioner.
3. Place the Writ Petition for hearing on **26 March 2026**.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]