

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8232 OF 2021

Neeta Vikas Shevade

....PETITIONER

V/S

**The Disciplinary Authority And General
Manager, Bank Of Maharashtra And Ors**

....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/06/2026 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)